## First Federal Community Bank, N.A.

## **2024 Customer Appreciation Prize Drawings – Official Rules**

- 1. **Eligibility** Prize Drawings are open to all legal U.S. residents who are 13 years of age or older as of the date of the entry. No purchase, payment of any kind, or banking relationship is required to participate. Employees of First Federal Community Bank are not eligible to enter.
- 2. **Sponsor** The sponsor of the drawings is First Federal Community Bank, N.A., P.O. Box 38, 141 West Ohio Avenue, Dover, OH 44622.
- 3. Entry Deadline Entries will be accepted until 2 p.m. EST on Friday, August 2, 2024.
- 4. **How to Enter** During the drawing period, you can register to enter by visiting any First Federal Community Bank Financial Center location (addresses available at https://www.firstfed.com/about-us/locations-hours.html) or by submitting a postcard including the entrant's name and phone number to:

First Federal Community Bank Attn: Customer Appreciation PO Box 38 Dover, OH 44622

- 5. **Determination and Notification of Winners** First Federal Community Bank will randomly select one (1) winner per financial center location for a \$50 Gas/Merchandise Gift Card (a total of 8 awarded). Winners need not be present at the time of the drawing and will be notified by phone.
- 6. **Publicity** Each winner will be requested to sign a photo release form to allow use of his/her photograph for promotional and/or any other similar purposes in any media without future notice or compensation. It is the right of the winner to opt-out if he/she so chooses.
- 7. **Privacy Policy** All information submitted by entrants shall be subject to First Federal Community Bank's Privacy Policy (available at https://www.firstfed.com/privacy-policy.html).